
        Roadrunners 2017 Onroad Schedule
Sunday Club Race January 8 Sunday Fall Series # 1 July 9

Sunday Spring Series # 1 January 22 Sunday Fall Series # 2 July 16

Sunday Spring Series # 2 February 12 Sunday Fall Series # 3 August 13

Sunday Spring Series # 3 February 26 Sunday Fall Series # 4 August 27

Saturday CTS On Road Race March 11 Sunday Fall Series # 5 Sept 10

Sunday CTS On Road Race March 12 Sunday Fall Series # 6 Sept 24

Sunday Spring Series # 4 March 26 Sunday Fall Series # 7 Oct 8

Sunday Spring Series # 5 April 9 Sunday Fall Series # 8 Oct 22

Sunday Spring Series # 6 April 23 Sunday Club Race Nov 12

Sunday Spring Series # 7 May 14 Sunday Club Race Dec 10

Sunday Spring Series # 8 June 11

Friday BFTR Practice Day June 23

Saturday BFTR  June 24

Sunday BFTR  June 25

         Series Races cancelled due to weather may or may not be rescheduled

                                    There are 3 throwouts in series racing


